Therefore, coal shall not be lifted from the dumping place, i.e. 
Transport Check Gate, Rongmil. 

Accordingly, the Order vide 
No.EGH/JUDL/AUCTION/113/2011/150, Dated 7th March, 2014 
awarding the auction to the highest bidder Shri. Kenendro N 
Marak of Chiokgre village for an amount of Rs.25,00,000/- 
(Rupees twenty five lakhs) only is revoked. The amount of Rs. 
25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs) deposited in the 
Treasury vide T.V. No.7204 dated 07.03.2014 to be refunded to 
Shri. Kenendro N Marak. 

The date of re-auction of the coal dumped at the 
Transport Check Gage, Rongmil will be fixed after the General 
Election to Lok Sabha, 2014.